

## **Legacy Co-op \$80,000 Commitment**

(May 18, 2021)— Legacy Co-op commits to \$80,000 investment to Yorkton & District Community Foundation.

Legacy Co-op, in celebration of their 80 years in business has made a commitment of \$80,000 over 8 years to the Yorkton & District Community Foundation.

"This donation will help the Foundation fund many activities now and into the future, and we felt that a larger commitment will only grow the foundation into the future"," said Gene Krepakevich, Vice-President of Legacy Co-op.

"I'm proud to say we are a local business and we are committed to investing in local groups and organizations that will benefit all our members that live, work and play where we do" continued Krepakevich.

Legacy Co-op donated \$10,000 in 2020 to the Foundation and was a major contributor to the "masks for seniors" initiative last year.

The Yorkton & District Community Foundation works with charities in our communities to identify local needs and to advocate for social change, works with donors who wish to make meaningful and lasting contributions to the well-being of their community, and supports charitable organizations that provide programs and services to our communities.

## **About Legacy Co-operative Association Limited**

Legacy Co-operative Association Limited is a local co-operative that has proudly served Southeastern Saskatchewan for 80 years. Today, Legacy Co-op serves more than 17,500 members — and many more customers — in Yorkton, Kamsack, Churchbridge, Theodore, Ebenezer, Rhein, Langenburg, Esterhazy, MacNutt and Dubuc, where it operates food stores, gas bars, cardlocks and agro centres. In the last 10 years, Legacy Co-op has returned more than \$30 million to its members in cash back and equity, while contributing over \$1.5 million to community organizations and initiatives. More information is available at www.legacyco-op.crs.

(end)

## For more information:

BRUCE THURSTON GENERAL MANAGER LEGACY CO-OP Phone (306) 783-3601

Email: generalmanager@legacycoop.ca

Or GENE KREPAKEVICH VICE-PRESIDENT LEGACY CO-OP Phone (306) 783-8117

Page 1 of 1 NR